

## NOTICE: Revised Operating Hours for RHB Bank Branches in Sabah

Dear Valued Customers,

Due to the number of rising COVID-19 cases in Sabah, we wish to inform you that several RHB Bank Branches and Sales Centres within Sabah will have shorter operating hours from 5 October 2020 until 9 October 2020.

As such, revised operating hours for the affected RHB Bank branches and Sales Centres are as follows:

## **RHB Bank Branches**

Operating hours: 9.30am to 3.00pm (Monday – Friday)

- RHB Bank Tawau branch
- RHB Bank Lahad Datu branch
- RHB Bank Prima Square Branch
- RHB Bank Wisma Khoo Branch
- RHB Bank Jalan Gaya Branch
- RHB Bank Inanam Branch
- RHB Bank Metro Town Branch
- RHB Bank Lintas Branch
- RHB Bank Keningau Branch
- RHB Bank Labuan Branch

## **RHB Sales Centres**

Operating hours: From 10.00am to 6.00pm (Monday – Friday)

- RHB Sales Centre Kolombong
- RHB Sales Centre Warisan Square

During this period, ATM and Cash Deposit Machine operating hours remain unchanged. However, cheque deposit cut-off time will be at 2.00pm.

We would also like to encourage all our customers to use our RHB Internet and Mobile Banking services for your daily banking transactions. Please visit https://logon.rhb.com.my/ or download our